502684500 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2731106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	02/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REZNOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC			
Street Address:	155 T & B BOULEVARD			
City:	MEMPHIS			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	38125			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5556272
Patent Number:	6308702
Patent Number:	6938688
Patent Number:	6889686
Patent Number:	7494337
Patent Number:	D558910
Patent Number:	7726386
Patent Number:	7744366
Patent Number:	7802984
Patent Number:	8113269
Application Number:	12563428
Application Number:	13150750
Application Number:	13295136
Patent Number:	5626125
Patent Number:	6217320
	PATENT

502684500 REEL: 032236 FRAME: 0798

Patent Number:	7328697	
Patent Number:	8105076	
Application Number:	13345534	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)252-1340 **Phone**: 901-252-5648

Email: andy.barger@tnb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: G. ANDREW BARGER
Address Line 1: 8155 T & B BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: 4B-36

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBBIE WEBB
Signature:	/Robbie Webb/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=TBI Inc to Reznor - Patents#page1.tif source=TBI Inc to Reznor - Patents#page2.tif source=TBI Inc to Reznor - Patents#page3.tif source=TBI Inc to Reznor - Patents#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts International, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, USA, having an address at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, DE 19809 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications as identified on Appendix A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Reznor Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Corporation of Delaware, USA, having an address at 8155 T&B Boulevard, Memphis, TN 38125 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications identified on Appendix A attached thereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Appendix A hereto and claim priority thereto under any International Conventions; and in and to such patents as may issue on such applications, and all decisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this ______ February, 2014.

Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

W. David Smith, Jr. - Vice President & Secretary

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 1/2 day of 1/2 broad WITNESSEE GOODS MY COMMISSION EXPER

Notary Public MAY 18, 2014

Reznor Manufacturing Company, LLC

W. David Smith, Jr. - Sole Member

(day of the brush NESS cmy hand and seal this __ Thomas appropriate

MA COMMISSION EXLIBES MAY 18, 2014

Notary Public

Appendix A

T&B File No.	Country	Status	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.
TB 1658 BEL	Belgium	Issued	Dec 4, 2002	020801056	1323991
TB 1149 CAN	Canada	Issued	Jun 23, 1995	2152562	2152562
TB 1658 CAN	Canada	Issued	Nov 28, 2002	2413131	2412131
TB 1775 CAN	Canada	Issued	May 18, 2004	2467604	2467604
TB 1867 CAN	Canada	Issued	Jan 12, 2006	2532678	2532678
TB 1884 CAN	Canada	Issued	Oct 28, 2005	2525151	2525151
TB 1905 CAN	Canada	Issued	Mar 20, 2007	2582197	2582197
TB 2019 CAN	Canada	Issued	Jan 11, 2008	2617763	2617763
TB 2248 CAN	Canada	Pending	Jun 6, 2011	2742225	
TB 2266 CHN	China	Pending	Nov 17, 2011	2011104618480	
TB 1658 DEN	Denmark	Issued	Dec 4, 2002	020801056	1323991
TB 1633 EPO	European Patent Office	Issued	Dec 5, 2002	020801759	1318362
<u>TB 1658 EPO</u>	European Patent Office	Issued	Dec 4, 2002	020801056	1323991
TB 2019 EPO	European Patent Office	Issued	Jan 14, 2008	082501628	1962043
TB 1867 EPO	European Patent Office	Pending	Jan 16, 2006	060750965	
TB 1905 EPO	European Patent Office	Pending	Apr 5, 2007	072515109	
TB 2205 EPO	European Patent Office	Pending	Aug 25, 2010	102514890	
TB 2248 EPO	European Patent Office	Pending	Jun 13, 2011	111697082	
TB 2266 EPO	European Patent Office	Pending	Nov 17, 2011	111896197	
TB 1658 FRA	France	Issued	Dec 4, 2002	020801056	1323991
<u> </u>	Germany	Issued	Dec 4, 2002	020801056	1323991
TB 1867 MEX	Mexico	Issued	Jan 13, 2006	PAa2006000585	282044
ГВ 1905 MEX	Mexico	Issued	Mar 30, 2007	MXa2007003986	284687
B 2248 MEX	Mexico	Pending	Jun 10, 2011	MXa2011006309	
B 1529 PCT	PCT	Completed	May 26, 2000		
TB 2266 RUS	Russian Federation	Pending	Nov 17, 2011	2011146474	

TB 1658 SWE	Sweden	Issued	Dec 4, 2002	020801056	1323991
TB 1658 UK	United Kingdom	Issued	Dec 4, 2002	020801056	1323991
<u>TB 1149</u>	United States of America	Issued	Jun 27, 1994	266064	5556272
TB 1529	United States of America	Issued	May 26, 2000	09580381	6308702
TB 1633	United States of America	issued	Nov 19, 2002	10299314	6938688
TB 1658	United States of America	Issued	Nov 19, 2002	10299479	6889686
TB 1775	United States of America	Issued	Apr 22, 2004	10829817	7494337
TB 1852 DES 1	United States of America	Issued	Oct 20, 2005	29240895	D558910
TB 1867	United States of America	Issued	Jan 11, 2006	11329960	7726386
TB 1884	United States of America	Issued	Oct 17, 2005	11252154	7744366
TB 1905	United States of America	Issued	Apr 7, 2006	11400681	7802984
TB 2019	United States of America	Issued	Jan 9, 2008	12008135	8113269
TB 2417	United States of America	Issued	Aug 7, 1995	512115	5626125
TB 2419	United States of America	Issued	Nov 3, 1998	09530843	6217320
<u>TB 2425</u>	United States of America	Issued	Nov 7, 2003	10534060	7328697
TB 2434	United States of America	Issued	Aug 6, 2007	11882880	8105076
	·			·	

TB 2205	United States of America	Pending	Sep 21, 2009	12563428	
<u>TB 2248</u>	United States of America	Pending	Jun 1, 2011	13150750	
TB 2266	United States of America	Pending	Nov 14, 2011	13295136	
TB 2434 CON	United States of America	Pending	Jan 6, 2012	13345534	
TB 2434 CON	United States of America	Pending	Jan 6, 2012	13345534	

PATENT REEL: 032236 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 02/18/2014